Thermal Flow Sensors
BTA10-ZG8c and TA10-ZG9c
U391_TA10C_DOP_E_080202  1 of 4
Functional principle
• flow measurement according
to the heat transfer method
Medium
• clean, condensation-free air,

BTA10-ZG8c and BTA10-ZG9c
2 of 4 U391_TA10C_DOP_E_080202
Model designation (examples)
BTA10 200/300 G E 80 p16 4-20mA ZG8c
BTA10 283 G E 80 p16 0-10V ZG9c
(1) (2) (3)  (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Basic types
Type
with output 4-20 mA
BTA10 200/300 GE   80 / p16 4-20mA  ZG8c
BTA10 183        GE   80 / p16 4-20mA  ZG9c
BTA10 283        GE   80 / p16 4-20mA  ZG9c
with output 0-10 V
BTA10 200/300 GE   80 / p16 0-10V  ZG8c
BTA10 183        GE   80 / p16 0-10V  ZG9c
BTA10 283        GE   80 / p16 0-10V  ZG9c
(1) Sensor type / probe diameter
Thermal flow sensor, epoxy resin coated thin-film sensor element
Probe diameter 10 mm
(2) Dimensions
Drawing 8c
(angular)
measurement A : 200 mm
measurement B : 300 mm
Drawing 9c
(straight)
measurement C : 183 or 283 mm
(3) Medium
Air, clean gases, gas mixtures with consistent mixture ratio
(4) Material in contact with the medium
Stainless steel 1.4571, 1.4305, glass, silicone ...
(5) Permissible temperature of the medium
-10 ... +80 °C
(6) Max. working pressure
up to16 bar / 1.6 MPa above atmospheric
(7) Analog output
4-10 mA  or  0-10 V See 'Further technical data', Page 3
(8) Design
Probe; as in drawing 8c (ZG8c) or Drawing 9c (ZG9c)  (see Page 1)
B.A.G.G.I Srl  - V.le Campania, 29 - 20133 Milano (Italy) - Tel. +39-02-715547 Fax +39-02-7490571 - baggi@baggi.com
BAGGI
Thermal Flow Sensors
TA10-ZG8c and TA10-ZG9c
U391_TA10C_DOP_E_080202  3 of 4
Measuring ranges
Article No.
0.2 ... 1 m/s v_ta10_c_1
0.2 ... 2 m/s v_ta10_c_2
0.2 ... 20 m/s v_ta10_c_20
Measuring uncertainty / time constant
Measuring uncertainty for flow velocities Nv
: 2 % of average + 0.02 m/s
Time constant    : in seconds
Implementing a characteristic for application in other gases
based on Article No.
calibration in air and conversion of the
air characteristic for another gas,
measurement uncertainty totalling
5 ... 7 % of average (on request)
ta_transfo
real gas calibration for achieving